

WWL/CS/2024-25/004

Date: 02nd April, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 NSE Symbol: WEWIN	BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001 BSE Scrip Code: 543535	

## Sub: - Disclosure with respect to Listed Entity identified as 'Large Corporate'.

Ref.: SEBI Circular - SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby state that our Company We Win Limited is not a Large Corporate as stated in the aforesaid circular. Therefore, the requirement of filing the initial disclosure and annual disclosure in Annexures A and B2 respectively to the aforesaid Circular does not arise.

Kindly take the information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For We Win Limited



Ashish Soni Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## We Win Limited

www.wewinlimited.com (CIN: L74999MP2007PLC019623)

Plot No. C-6, IT Park Badwai, Bhopal - 462038 Madhya Pradesh, India Phone : +91 755 4278897 Email : contact@wewinlimited.com



## Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	We Win Limited
2	CIN Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31st March 2024	L74999MP2007PLC019623 NIL
3		
4	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of Credit Rating Agency	NIL
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	NSE & BSE

We confirm that **we do not qualify** to be identified as Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated 10th August 2021, as amended.

Ashish Soni Company Secretary



Vinay Kumar Giri Chief Financial Officer

We Win Limited

www.wewinlimited.com (CIN: L74999MP2007PLC019623)

Plot No. C-6, IT Park Badwai, Bhopal - 462038 Madhya Pradesh, India Phone : +91 755 4278897 Email : contact@wewinlimited.com